RP-495 PILOT (9/08)

LOCAL GOVERNMENT EXEMPTION IMPACT REPORT
(for local use only -- not to be filed with NYS Department of Taxation & Finance - Office of Real Property Tax Services)

Date: 4/3/2024

Taxing Jurisdiction: _ Gouverneur CSD

Fiscal Year Begining: July 1, 2024
Total equalized value in taxing jurisdiction: $ 792,402,425
Statutory Number of
Exemption Code Exemption Description Authority Exemptions Payments in Lieu of Taxes
(Column A) (Column B) (Column C) (Column D) (PILOTs) (Column E)
28110 Not for profit housing company RPTL 422 2 $14,533.00
18020 Solar Arrays RPTL 412a 4 $51,371.87
Totals 6 $65,904.87







NYS - Real Property System
County of St Lawrence

Town of Dekalb - 4030
Village of Richville
SWIS Code - 403001

School District - 404001 Gouverneur 1

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

13650 VG - GENERALLY

13660 VG - CEMETERY LAND

14100 USA - GENERALLY

25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
25120 NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRO
41120 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
41130 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
41140 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
41690 VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS AND AMB
41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

41730 AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2023 - Prior Year File
$495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 12,144,724

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions

RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 446

RPTL 400(1)

RPTL 420-a

RPTL 420-a

RPTL 458-a

RPTL 458-a

RPTL 458-a

RPTL 466-c,d,e,f,g,h&i
AG-MKTS L 305

AG MKTS L 306
RPTL 425

RPTL 425
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wW N
o =

85
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RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 4/3/2024 09:22:21

Total Assessed Value 9,472,885
Uniform Percentage 78.00

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted
291,861 240
29,487 0.24
135,769 1.12
328,590 271
95,000 0.78
52,385 0.43
80,865 0.67
86,090 0.71
16,155 0.13
16,367 0.13
22,877 0.19
1,525,748 12.56
969,240 7.98
3,650,434 30.06
0 0.00
3,650,434 30.06

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value

for municipal services.

. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of St Lawrence

Town of Dekalb
SWIS Code - 403089

School District - 404001 Gouverneur 1

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

13510 TOWN - CEMETERY LAND

14100 USA - GENERALLY

18020 MUNICIPAL INDUSTRIAL DEV AGENC
25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
25120 NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRO
41120 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
41130 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
41134 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
41140 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
41144 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

41730 AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

42100 SILOS, MANURE STORAGE TANKS,
47200 RAILROAD - PARTIALLY EXEMPT

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2023 - Prior Year File
S495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 30,591,856

Statutory Number of

Authority Exemptions
RPTL 446 2
RPTL 400(1) 2
RPTL 412-a 1
RPTL 420-a 2
RPTL 420-a 1
RPTL 458-a 7
RPTL 458-a 3
RPTL 458-a 2
RPTL 458-a 1
RPTL 458-a 2
AG-MKTS L 305 38
AG MKTS L 306 3
RPTL 425 27
RPTL 425 28
RPTL 483-a 6
RPTL 489-d&dd 1
126
0
126

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 4/3/2024 09:22:21

Total Assessed Value 23,861,648
Uniform Percentage 78.00

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted
10,449 0.03
134,795 0.44
2,514,903 8.22
146,923 0.48
11,410 0.04
88,692 0.29
64,614 0.21
43,076 0.14
22,000 0.07
86,154 0.28
1,654,185 5.41
149,386 0.49
2,242,880 7.33
904,624 2.96
30,961 0.10
514,529 1.68
8,619,581 28.18
0 0.00
8,619,581 28.18

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of St Lawrence

Town of Edwards
SWIS Code - 403400

School District - 404001 Gouverneur 1

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

47100 Mass Telecomm Ceiling

47460 FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2023 - Prior Year File
5495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 7,620,374

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL S499-qqqq 1
RPTL 480-a 3

4

0

4

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 4/3/2024 09:22:21

Total Assessed Value 5,334,262
Uniform Percentage 70.00

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted
2,076 0.03
276,299 3.63
278,375 3.65
0 0.00
278,375 3.65

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of St Lawrence

Town of Fowler
SWIS Code - 403800

School District - 404001 Gouverneur 1

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

12100 NYS - GENERALLY

13500 TOWN - GENERALLY

13510 TOWN - CEMETERY LAND

25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
25120 NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRO
25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
28110 NOT-FOR-PROFIT HOUSING COMPANY
41120 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
41130 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
41140 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
41160 COLD WAR VETERANS (15%)

41400 CLERGY

41695 VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS AND AMB
41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

42100 SILOS, MANURE STORAGE TANKS,
47100 Mass Telecomm Ceiling

47200 RAILROAD - PARTIALLY EXEMPT
47460 FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74
49500 SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2023 - Prior Year File

5495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 404(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 446
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-b
RPTL 446
RPTL 422
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-b
RPTL 460
RPTL 466-c,d,e,f,g,h&i
RPTL 425
RPTL 425
RPTL 483-a
RPTL S499-qqqq
RPTL 489-d&dd
RPTL 480-a
RPTL 487

226,672,909

Number of
Exemptions

-
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RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 4/3/2024 09:22:21

Total Assessed Value 19,947,216
Uniform Percentage 8.80

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

681,818
1,713,636
4,544
631,251
6,295,455
204,545
5113
2,840,909
644,713
705,605
850,853
8,523
34,090
3,239
13,893,934
10,250,723
596,591
97,068
5,507,716
56,580
233,182

45,260,088
0
45,260,088

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.30
0.76
0.00
0.28
2.78
0.09
0.00
1.25
0.28
0.31
0.38
0.00
0.02
0.00
6.13
4.52
0.26
0.04
2.43
0.02
0.10

19.97
0.00
19.97

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of St Lawrence

Town of Gouverneur - 4040
Village of Gouverneur
SWIS Code - 404001

School District - 404001 Gouverneur 1

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

12100 NYS - GENERALLY

13650 VG - GENERALLY

14100 USA - GENERALLY

18020 MUNICIPAL INDUSTRIAL DEV AGENC
21600 RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN
25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
25120 NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRO
25210 NONPROF CORP - HOSPITAL

25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
26100 VETERANS ORGANIZATION

26250 HISTORICAL SOCIETY

27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
28110 NOT-FOR-PROFIT HOUSING COMPANY
41120 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
41130 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
41140 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

47100 Mass Telecomm Ceiling

49500 SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2023 - Prior Year File
$495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 211,163,893

Statutory Number of

Authority Exemptions
RPTL 404(1) 1
RPTL 406(1) 26
RPTL 400(1) 1
RPTL 412-a 2
RPTL 462 4
RPTL 420-a 14
RPTL 420-a 5
RPTL 420-a 10
RPTL 420-b 8
RPTL 452 3
RPTL 444 1
RPTL 446 2
RPTL 422 3
RPTL 458-a 28
RPTL 458-a 56
RPTL 458-a 30
RPTL 425 163
RPTL 425 293
RPTL S499-qqqq 1
RPTL 487 1
652
0
652

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 4/3/2024 09:22:21

Total Assessed Value 171,042,753
Uniform Percentage 81.00

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted
864 0.00
6,287,777 2.98
465,185 0.22
298,833 0.14
431,482 0.20
2,239,753 1.06
16,510,545 7.82
20,619,382 9.76
944,940 0.45
338,271 0.16
141,728 0.07
186,667 0.09
18,353,950 8.69
298,298 0.14
1,135,387 0.54
917,218 0.43
11,253,958 5.33
9,257,634 4.38
419 0.00
55,556 0.03
89,737,847 42.50
0 0.00
89,737,847 42,50

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of St Lawrence

Town of Gouverneur
SWIS Code - 404089

School District - 404001 Gouverneur 1

Exemption

Code

12100
13100
13500
13510
13650
13740
18020
25110
25120
25300
27350
41120
41130
41134
41140
41700
41720
41730
41834
41854
41864
42100
47200
47460
47610
49500

Exemption
Name

NYS - GENERALLY

CO - GENERALLY

TOWN - GENERALLY

TOWN - CEMETERY LAND

VG - GENERALLY

VG O/S LIMITS - SEWER OR WATER
MUNICIPAL INDUSTRIAL DEV AGENC
NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
AGRICULTURAL BUILDING
AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
ENHANCED STAR

BASIC STAR 1999-2000

Basic STAR (land belongs to ot

SILOS, MANURE STORAGE TANKS,
RAILROAD - PARTIALLY EXEMPT
FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74
BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY P
SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM

Assessor's Report - 2023 - Prior Year File

5495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 404(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 446

RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(3)
RPTL 412-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-b
RPTL 446

RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 483
AG-MKTS L 305
AG MKTS L 306
RPTL 425

RPTL 425

RPTL 425

RPTL 483-a
RPTL 489-d&dd
RPTL 480-a
RPTL 485-b
RPTL 487

Page 6 of 11

203,748,735

Number of
Exemptions
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RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 4/3/2024 09:22:21

Total Assessed Value 165,036,475
Uniform Percentage 81.00

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

52,909,136
1,221,975
1,811,359

23,086
37,284
161,605
7,219,451
240,247
17,284
987,654
70,493
251,708
953,070
21,235
875,388
117,284
583,505
5,409

10,620,454

7,367,689

31,852
403,024
1,645,556
7,044
123,457
561,550

Percent of Value
Exempted

25.97
0.60
0.89
0.01
0.02
0.08
3.54
0.12
0.01
0.48
0.03
0.12
0.47
0.01
0.43
0.06
0.29
0.00
521
3.62
0.02
0.20
0.81
0.00
0.06
0.28



NYS - Real Property System
County of St Lawrence

Town of Gouverneur
SWIS Code - 404089

School District - 404001 Gouverneur 1

Exemption Exemption
Code Name
50006 SYSTEM CODE

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2023 - Prior Year File
5495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 203,748,735

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 1
631
1
632

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 4/3/2024 09:22:21

Total Assessed Value 165,036,475
Uniform Percentage 81.00
Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value
Exemptions Exempted
0 0.00
88,267,799 43.32
0 0.00
88,267,799 43.32

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value.

for municipal services.

The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of St Lawrence

Town of Hermon
SWIS Code - 404400

School District - 404001 Gouverneur 1

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

12100 NYS - GENERALLY

13500 TOWN - GENERALLY

41120 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
41130 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
41134 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
41144 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
41690 VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS AND AMB
41700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

41730 AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 19939-2000

50005 SYSTEM CODE

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2023 - Prior Year File
S495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 10,996,159

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions

RPTL 404(1)
RPTL 406(1)

RPTL 458-a

RPTL 458-a

RPTL 458-a

RPTL 458-a

RPTL 466-c.d,e.f,g,h&

RPTL 483

AG-MKTS L 305

AG MKTS L 306

RPTL 425

RPTL 425

STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED

-
= 5 O N © W =2 NN NN =S a2

46
1
47

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 4/3/2024 09:22:21

Total Assessed Value 9,676,620

Uniform Percentage 88.00

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value
Exemptions Exempted

247,273 2.25

2,955 0.03

8,131 0.07

39,744 0.36

36,790 0.33

56,432 0.51

3,375 0.03

52,386 0.48

257,778 234

22,713 0.21

676,702 6.15

472,273 4.29

2,466 0.02

1,876,552 17.07

2,466 0.02

1,879,018 17.09

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of St Lawrence

Town of Macomb
SWIS Code - 405400

School District - 404001 Gouverneur 1

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

12100 NYS - GENERALLY

13500 TOWN - GENERALLY

13510 TOWN - CEMETERY LAND

25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
41120 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
41130 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
41140 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
41700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

42100 SILOS, MANURE STORAGE TANKS,
47100 Mass Telecomm Ceiling

47460 FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74
50004 SYSTEM CODE

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2023 - Prior Year File
5495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 55,126,993

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions

RPTL 404(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 446

RPTL 420-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 483
AG-MKTS L 305
RPTL 425

RPTL 425

RPTL 483-a
RPTL S499-qqqq
RPTL 480-a
STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED

-
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172
1
173

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 4/3/2024 09:22:21

Total Assessed Value 23,153,337
Uniform Percentage 42.00

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted
628,809 1.14
505,000 0.92
100,714 0.18
263,333 0.48
101,428 0.18
251,850 0.46
181,131 0.33

17,202 0.03
258,377 0.47
2,303,067 4.18
2,368,582 4.30
57,143 0.10
21,824 0.04
94,627 0.17
2,452 0.00
7,153,087 12.98
2,452 0.00
7,155,539 12.98

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System Assessor's Report - 2023 - Prior Year File RPS221/V04/L001

County of St Lawrence $495 Exemption Impact Report Date/Time - 4/3/2024 09:22:21
Town of Pitcairn School Detail Report Total Assessed Value 1,401,847
SWIS Code - 407200 Uniform Percentage 100.00

Equalized Total Assessed Value 1,401,847

School District - 404001 Gouverneur 1

Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value
Code Name Authority Exemptions Exemptions Exempted
41834 ENHANCED STAR RPTL 425 4 90,140 6.43
41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000 RPTL 425 2 66,440 4.74
50006 SYSTEM CODE STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 1 0 0.00

Total Exemptions Exclusive of

System Exemptions: 3 156,580 1MA7
Total System Exemptions: 1 0 0.00
Totals: 4 156,580 1.17

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

Page 10 of 11



RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 4/3/2024 09:22:21

Total Assessed Value 27,414,202
Uniform Percentage 88.00

Assessor's Report - 2023 - Prior Year File
$495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

NYS - Real Property System
County of St Lawrence

Town of Rossie
SWIS Code - 407600

Equalized Total Assessed Value 31,152,502

School District - 404001 Gouverneur 1

Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value
Code Name Authority Exemptions Exemptions Exempted
12100 NYS - GENERALLY RPTL 404(1) 1 51,818 0.17
13510 TOWN - CEMETERY LAND RPTL 446 1 5,227 0.02
25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES RPTL 420-b 1 43,523 0.14
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND RPTL 446 1 6,023 0.02
41120 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB RPTL 458-a 4 39,221 0.13
41130 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT RPTL 458-a 10 212,702 0.68
41134 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT RPTL 458-a 1 21,364 0.07
41140 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI RPTL 458-a 5 169,263 0.54
41144 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI RPTL 458-a 1 42,727 0.14
41700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING RPTL 483 7 190,229 0.61
41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT AG-MKTS L 305 23 81,610 0.26
41834 ENHANCED STAR RPTL 425 26 1,990,511 6.39
41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000 RPTL 425 63 2,010,314 6.45
42100 SILOS, MANURE STORAGE TANKS, RPTL 483-a 8 40,266 0.13
47200 RAILROAD - PARTIALLY EXEMPT RPTL 489-d&dd 1 472,439 1.52
49500 SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM RPTL 487 1 285,455 0.92
50000 SYSTEM CODE STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 2 48,409 0.16
50005 SYSTEM CODE STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 1 0 0.00
Total Exemptions Exclusive of

System Exemptions: 154 5,662,602 18.18
Total System Exemptions: 3 48,409 0.16
Totals: 157 5,711,101 18.33

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of St Lawrence

School District - 404001 Gouverneur 1

Assessor's Report - 2023 - Prior Year File
S$495 Exemption Impact Report
School District Summary

Equalized Total Assessed Value 790,619,993

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 4/3/2024 09:22:19
Total Assessed Value 456,341,245

Total Equalized Value Percent of Value

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

12100 NYS - GENERALLY

13100 CO - GENERALLY

13500 TOWN - GENERALLY

13510 TOWN - CEMETERY LAND

13650 VG - GENERALLY

13660 VG - CEMETERY LAND

13740 VG O/S LIMITS - SEWER OR WATER
14100 USA - GENERALLY

18020 MUNICIPAL INDUSTRIAL DEV AGENC
21600 RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN
25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
25120 NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRC
25210 NONPROF CORP - HOSPITAL

25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
26100 VETERANS ORGANIZATION

26250 HISTORICAL SOCIETY

27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
28110 NOT-FOR-PROFIT HOUSING COMPANY
41120 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
41130 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
41134 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
41140 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
41144 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
41160 COLD WAR VETERANS (15%)

41400 CLERGY

41690 VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS AND AMB
41695 VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS AND AMB
41700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

41730 AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

41864 Basic STAR (land belongs to ot

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 404(1) 14
RPTL 406(1) 1
RPTL 406(1) 24
RPTL 446 15
RPTL 406(1) 34
RPTL 446 3
RPTL 406(3) 3
RPTL 400(1) 4
RPTL 412-a 8
RPTL 462 4
RPTL 420-a 29
RPTL 420-a 10
RPTL 420-a 10
RPTL 420-b 11
RPTL 452 3
RPTL 444 1
RPTL 446 8
RPTL 422 4
RPTL 458-a 128
RPTL 458-a 168
RPTL 458-a 6
RPTL 458-a 94
RPTL 458-a 5
RPTL 458-b 1
RPTL 460 2
RPTL 466-c,d,e,f,g,h&i 6
RPTL 466-c,d,e,f,g,h&i 1
RPTL 483 16
AG-MKTS L 305 151
AG MKTS L 306 8
RPTL 425 591
RPTL 425 1,023
RPTL 425 1
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of Exemptions Exempted
54,519,718 6.90
1,221,975 0.15
4,032,950 0.51
144,020 0.02
6,616,922 0.84
29,487 0.00
161,605 0.02
735,749 0.09
10,033,187 1.27
431,482 0.05
3,850,097 0.49
22,929,694 2.90
20,619,382 2.61
2,180,662 0.28
338,271 0.04
141,728 0.02
268,296 0.03
21,194,859 2.68
1,484,576 0.19
3,443,837 0.44
122,465 0.02
3,101,943 0.39
185,313 0.02
8,523 0.00
34,090 0.00
19,530 0.00
3,239 0.00
377,101 0.05
2,851,822 0.36
200,385 0.03
44,597,394 5.64
33,667,519 4.26
31,852 0.00




NYS - Real Property System
County of St Lawrence

School District - 404001 Gouverneur 1

Exemption
Code
42100
47100
47200
47460
47610
49500
50000
50004
50005
50006

Exemption
Name

SILOS, MANURE STORAGE TANKS,
Mass Telecomm Ceiling

RAILROAD - PARTIALLY EXEMPT
FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74
BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY P
SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM
SYSTEM CODE

SYSTEM CODE

SYSTEM CODE

SYSTEM CODE

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2023 - Prior Year File
5495 Exemption Impact Report
School District Summary

Equalized Total Assessed Value 790,619,993

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions

RPTL 483-a

RPTL 5499-q9q9

RPTL 489-d&dd

RPTL 480-a

RPTL 485-b

RPTL 487

STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED
STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED
STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED
STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED

~
[o2]

NN = N®@-= © © &

2,494
7
2,501

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 4/3/2024 09:22:19

Total Assessed Value

Total Equalized Value
of Exemptions

1,127,985
121,387
8,140,240
434,550
123,457
1,135,743
48,409
2,452
2,466

0

250,663,035
53,327
250,716,362

456,341,245

Percent of Value
Exempted
0.14
0.02
1.03
0.05
0.02
0.14
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.00

31.70
0.01
31.71

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Jefferson

School District - 404001 Gouverneur

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
41124 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
41134 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
41144 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2023 - Prior Year File
S495 Exemption Impact Report
School District Summary

Equalized Total Assessed Value 3,782,432

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 420-a
RPTL 446
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 467
RPTL 425
RPTL 425

Number of
Exemptions

B O A a N = = =

19
0
19

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 3/15/2024 09:47:42
Total Assessed Value 2,950,297

Total Equalized Value Percent of Value

of Exemptions Exempted

278,333 7.36
79,744 2.1
12,000 0.32
40,000 1.06
40,000 1.06
53,385 1.41
709,640 18.76
130,768 3.46

1,343,870 35.53

0 0.00

1,343,870 35.53

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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